Aurum contributes FCFA23 million (~A$63,000) to MSP administration and 
ongoing operation, prior to receiving first exploration permit.
• Within twenty-four (24) months following the granting of an Exploration Permit ("Phase 1"), 
(a) to spend normal the FCFA equivalent of one million five hundred thousand (1,500,000) USD to the 
Exploration Work or to carry out seven thousand (7000) meters of diamond drilling and 
(b) to grant to MSP, in cash or in AURUM shares, the FCFA equivalent of two hundred and fifty thousand 
(250,000) USD on JORC resources of at least two hundred and fifty thousand (250,000) ounces defined with a 
cut-off grade of 0.5 g/tonne (the "First Milestone Payment");
• Within four (4) years following the grant of the Exploration Permit ("Phase 2"), 
(a) to spend normal the FCFA equivalent of three million (3,000,000) USD to the Exploration Work or to carry out 
fifteen thousand (15,000) meters of diamond drilling and 
(b) to grant to MSP, in cash or AURUM shares, the equivalent of one (1) USD per ounce of JORC Resources 
(Resources 1) in the indicated category with a cut-off grade of one (1) g/ tonne for resources less than two 
hundred (200) metres vertical to the ground surface and two (2) g/tonne cut at 0 ff for resources above 200 m